M.2 Out Of Band Module Compact BMC
PeripheralEXT-OOB
KEY FEATURES
• ARM926EJ-S microprocessor embedded
• Low power consumption of less than 0.5 W
• Built-in Out-Of-Band (OOB) remote management including
remote power on/off, remote hardware monitor, remote
BIOS setup, remote BIOS update and optional remote OS

Optional Remote Recovery OS Image (UEFI text mode)
BASIC FUNCTION
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Name Part Number Description
EXT-OOB 770-EXTOOB1-000G EXT-OOB Carrier Board w/o M2A-OOB
EXT-OOB 770-EXTOOB1-100G EXT-OOB Carrier Board w/ M2A-OOB
• 1 M2A-OOB module 774-M2AOOB-100G
• 1 EXT-OOB carrier board 774-EXTOOB1-100G
• 1 USB cable (Length: 100mm) A81-001197-018G
• 1 SPI cable (Length: 250mm) A81-009808-016G
• 1 OOB cable (Front Panel, COM. I2C, 5VSB) A81-009810-018G
• 1 COM transfer cable (Length: 50mm) A81-009809-016G
• 1 USB transfer cable (Length: 50mm) A81-009824-016G
• 1 Bracket A31-028S33-000G
PACKING LIST